Sontriment ot 2021
Revenue Administration MS-DSB

Default Budget of the Regional School

Timberlane
For the period beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022

RSA 40:13, IX (b) "Default budget" as used in this subdivision means the amount of the same appropriations as
contained in the operating budget authorized for the previous year, reduced and increased, as the case may be, by
debt service, contracts, and other obligations previously incurred or mandated by law, and reduced by one-time
expenditures contained in the operating budget. For the purposes of this paragraph, one-time expenditures shall
be appropriations not likely to recur in the succeeding budget, as determined by the governing body, unless the
provisions of RSA 40:14-b are adopted, of the local political subdivision.

This form was posted with the warrant on: _01/25/2021

SCHOOL BOARD OR BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined the information contained in this form and to the best
of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name Position Signature
Brian Boyle Briau Boyle
Lee Dube Lee Dube
Kim Farah Chair Or. Kiw Farak
Barbara Kiszka Rdo il
Sheila Lowes Sheda Lowes
Sarah Machemer
Sarah Machewer

Shawn O'Neil SMawn 0'Ned
Kristin Savage Vice-Chair .

Kristin Savage
Jennifer Silva

Jeuuifer Sibra

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal:
https://www.proptax.org/

For assistance please contact:
NH DRA Municipal and Property Division
(603) 230-5090
http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/
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New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

2021
MS-DSB

Appropriations

Account Purpose
Instruction
1100-1199 Regular Programs
1200-1299 Special Programs
1300-1399 Vocational Programs
1400-1499 Other Programs
1500-1599 Non-Public Programs
1600-1699 Adult/Continuing Education Programs
1700-1799 Community/Junior College Education Programs
1800-1899 Community Service Programs

Instruction Subtotal

Support Services
2000-2199
2200-2299

Student Support Services
Instructional Staff Services

Support Services Subtotal

General Administration

0000-0000 Collective Bargaining
2310 (840) School Board Contingency
2310-2319 Other School Board

General Administration Subtotal

Executive Administration

2320 (310) SAU Management Services
2320-2399 All Other Administration

2400-2499 School Administration Service
2500-2599 Business

2600-2699 Plant Operations and Maintenance
2700-2799 Student Transportation

2800-2999 Support Service, Central and Other

Executive Administration Subtotal

Non-Instructional Services
3100 Food Service Operations
3200 Enterprise Operations

Non-Instructional Services Subtotal
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Prior Year
Adopted Budget

$20,282,159
$11,175,263
$110,000
$947,327

$0

$143,764

$0

$0
$32,658,513

$3,759,952
$1,248,024
$5,007,976

$0
$0
$228,221
$228,221

$1,748,315
$540,154
$3,262,602
$55,000
$3,761,267
$3,538,483
$18,684,413
$31,590,234

$0
$0
$0

Reductions or

Increases

$82,161
$468,232
$10,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$560,393

$61,145
$16,183
$77,328

$0
$0
$0
$0

($1,748,315)
$325,090
($236,007)
$315,000
$17,947
$132,733
$2,310,844
$1,117,292

$0
$0
$0

One-Time
Appropriations

($58,631)
$0
$0

($9,395)
$0
$0
$0
$0

($68,026)

($8,000)
($2,348)
($10,348)

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
($7,649)
$0
$0
$0
$0
($7,649)

$0
$0
$0

Default Budget

$20,305,689
$11,643,495
$120,000
$937,932

$0

$143,764

$0

$0
$33,150,880

$3,813,097
$1,261,859
$5,074,956

$0
$0
$228,221
$228,221

$0

$865,244
$3,018,946
$370,000
$3,779,214
$3,671,216
$20,995,257
$32,699,877

$0
$0
$0
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Account

New Hampshire
Department of

2021

Revenue Administration MS-DSB

Appropriations

Purpose

Facilities Acquisition and Construction

4100
4200
4300
4400
4500
4600
4900

Other Outlays
5110
5120

Site Acquisition

Site Improvement

Architectural/Engineering

Educational Specification Development
Building Acquisition/Construction

Building Improvement Services

Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction

Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal

Debt Service - Principal
Debt Service - Interest

Other Outlays Subtotal

Fund Transfers

5220-5221
5222-5229
5230-5239
5251
5252
5253
5254
5300-5399
9990
9992

To Food Service

To Other Special Revenue

To Capital Projects

To Capital Reserve Fund

To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds
To Non-Expendable Trust Funds

To Agency Funds

Intergovernmental Agency Allocation
Supplemental Appropriation

Deficit Appropriation

Fund Transfers Subtotal

Total Operating Budget Appropriations
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Prior Year
Adopted Budget

$0
$150,000
$0

$0

$0
$892,200
$0
$1,042,200

$0
$0
$0

$1,400,000
$1,377,500
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,777,500

$73,304,644

Reductions or
Increases

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,755,013

One-Time
Appropriations

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

($86,023)

Default Budget

$0
$150,000
$0

$0

$0
$892,200
$0
$1,042,200

$0
$0
$0

$1,400,000
$1,377,500
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$2,777,500

$74,973,634
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Sontriment ot 2021
Revenue Administration MS-DSB

Reasons for Reductions/Increases & One-Time Appropriations

Account

2320-2399
2500-2599
2200-2299
1400-1499
2600-2699
1100-1199
2320 (310)
2400-2499
1200-1299
2000-2199
2700-2799
2800-2999
1300-1399

Explanation

New SAU 106, reduction in force

New SAU 106

CBA salary increases, one time equipment decrease

One time equipment decrease

New SAU 106 and insurance contractual increase

CBA salary increases, SB reduction in force, remove one time new equipment
SAU 55 withdrawal, no contractual obligation

Reduction in force and one time new equipment decrease
CBA salary increases, Spec. Ed. tuition increase

CBA salary increases, one time equipment decrease
Transportation contractual increase

New SAU 106, employee benefits contractual increase

State required program increase
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Document Ref.: VOBUK-6YEGY-SGF9A-Q5D2S

Document signed by:

Brian Boyle

Verified E-mail:

bjb63052@gmail.com Briau 5%

Dr. Kim Farah
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Sheila Lowes
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Kristin Savage
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25 Jan 2021 00:05:55 UTC
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