

Default Budget of the Regional School

Timberlane

For the period beginning July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022

RSA 40:13, IX (b) "Default budget" as used in this subdivision means the amount of the same appropriations as contained in the operating budget authorized for the previous year, reduced and increased, as the case may be, by debt service, contracts, and other obligations previously incurred or mandated by law, and reduced by one-time expenditures contained in the operating budget. For the purposes of this paragraph, one-time expenditures shall be appropriations not likely to recur in the succeeding budget, as determined by the governing body, unless the provisions of RSA 40:14-b are adopted, of the local political subdivision.

This form was posted with the warrant on: ____01/25/2021

SCHOOL BOARD OR BUDGET COMMITTEE CERTIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined the information contained in this form and to the best of my belief it is true, correct and complete.

Name	Position	Signature
Brian Boyle		Brian Boyle
Lee Dube		Lee Dube
Kim Farah	Chair	Dr. Kiuı Farah
Barbara Kiszka		Barbara Kisyka
Sheila Lowes		Sheila Lowes
Sarah Machemer		Sarah Machemer
Shawn O'Neil		Shawu O'Neil
Kristin Savage	Vice-Chair	
Jennifer Silva		Kristiu Savage Jeuuifer Silva

This form must be signed, scanned, and uploaded to the Municipal Tax Rate Setting Portal: <u>https://www.proptax.org/</u>

For assistance please contact: NH DRA Municipal and Property Division (603) 230-5090 http://www.revenue.nh.gov/mun-prop/



New Hampshire Department of Revenue Administration

2021 MS-DSB

Appropriations

Account	Purpose	Prior Year Adopted Budget	Reductions or Increases	One-Time Appropriations	Default Budge
Instruction					
1100-1199	Regular Programs	\$20,282,159	\$82,161	(\$58,631)	\$20,305,689
1200-1299	Special Programs	\$11,175,263	\$468,232	\$0	\$11,643,495
1300-1399	Vocational Programs	\$110,000	\$10,000	\$0	\$120,000
1400-1499	Other Programs	\$947,327	\$0	(\$9,395)	\$937,932
1500-1599	Non-Public Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1600-1699	Adult/Continuing Education Programs	\$143,764	\$0	\$0	\$143,764
1700-1799	Community/Junior College Education Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
1800-1899	Community Service Programs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Instruction Subtotal	\$32,658,513	\$560,393	(\$68,026)	\$33,150,880
Support Serv					
2000-2199	Student Support Services	\$3,759,952	\$61,145	(\$8,000)	\$3,813,097
2200-2299	Instructional Staff Services	\$1,248,024	\$16,183	(\$2,348) (\$10,348)	\$1,261,859
General Adm	inistration				
0000-0000	Collective Bargaining	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310 (840)	School Board Contingency	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
2310-2319	Other School Board	\$228,221	\$0	\$0	\$228,22 ²
	General Administration Subtotal	\$228,221	\$0	\$0	\$228,22 ²
Executive Ad	Iministration				
2320 (310)	SAU Management Services	\$1,748,315	(\$1,748,315)	\$0	\$0
2320-2399	All Other Administration	\$540,154	\$325,090	\$0	\$865,244
2400-2499	School Administration Service	\$3,262,602	(\$236,007)	(\$7,649)	\$3,018,946
2500-2599	Business	\$55,000	\$315,000	\$0	\$370,000
2600-2699	Plant Operations and Maintenance	\$3,761,267	\$17,947	\$0	\$3,779,214
2700-2799	Student Transportation	\$3,538,483	\$132,733	\$0	\$3,671,216
2800-2999	Support Service, Central and Other	\$18,684,413	\$2,310,844	\$0	\$20,995,257
	Executive Administration Subtotal	\$31,590,234	\$1,117,292	(\$7,649)	\$32,699,877
Non-Instructi	ional Services				
3100	Food Service Operations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
3200	Enterprise Operations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Non-Instructional Services Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0



New Hampshire Department of Revenue Administration

2021 MS-DSB

Appropriations

	Purpose	Prior Year Adopted Budget	Reductions or Increases	One-Time Appropriations	Default Budget
Facilities Ac	quisition and Construction				
4100	Site Acquisition	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4200	Site Improvement	\$150,000	\$0	\$0	\$150,000
4300	Architectural/Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4400	Educational Specification Development	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4500	Building Acquisition/Construction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
4600	Building Improvement Services	\$892,200	\$0	\$0	\$892,200
4900	Other Facilities Acquisition and Construction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Facilities Acquisition and Construction Subtotal	\$1,042,200	\$0	\$0	\$1,042,200
Other Outlay	/s				
5110	Debt Service - Principal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
5120	Debt Service - Interest	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
	Other Outlays Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fund Transfe	ers To Food Service	\$1,400,000	\$0	\$0	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
5222-5229	To Other Special Revenue				\$1,400,000
		\$1.377.500	\$0	\$0	
5230-5239	To Capital Projects	\$1,377,500	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$1,377,500
5230-5239 5251	To Capital Projects		•		\$1,377,500 \$0
	To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,377,500 \$0 \$0
5251	To Capital Projects	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$1,377,500 \$0 \$0 \$0
5251 5252	To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,377,500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5251 5252 5253	To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds To Non-Expendable Trust Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,377,500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5251 5252 5253 5254	To Capital Projects To Capital Reserve Fund To Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary Funds To Non-Expendable Trust Funds To Agency Funds	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,377,500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5251 5252 5253 5254 5300-5399	To Capital ProjectsTo Capital Reserve FundTo Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary FundsTo Non-Expendable Trust FundsTo Agency FundsIntergovernmental Agency Allocation	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,377,500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0
5251 5252 5253 5254 5300-5399 9990	To Capital ProjectsTo Capital Reserve FundTo Expendable Trusts/Fiduciary FundsTo Non-Expendable Trust FundsTo Agency FundsIntergovernmental Agency AllocationSupplemental Appropriation	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$1,400,000 \$1,377,500 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$2,777,500



2021 MS-DSB

Reasons for Reductions/Increases & One-Time Appropriations

Account	Explanation
2320-2399	New SAU 106, reduction in force
2500-2599	New SAU 106
2200-2299	CBA salary increases, one time equipment decrease
1400-1499	One time equipment decrease
2600-2699	New SAU 106 and insurance contractual increase
1100-1199	CBA salary increases, SB reduction in force, remove one time new equipment
2320 (310)	SAU 55 withdrawal, no contractual obligation
2400-2499	Reduction in force and one time new equipment decrease
1200-1299	CBA salary increases, Spec. Ed. tuition increase
2000-2199	CBA salary increases, one time equipment decrease
2700-2799	Transportation contractual increase
2800-2999	New SAU 106, employee benefits contractual increase
1300-1399	State required program increase



Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is the document platform that boosts your company's revenue by accelerating the way it transacts.





င်ရ

Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is the document platform that boosts your company's revenue by accelerating the way it transacts.



Signature Certificate Document Ref.: V9BUK-6YEGY-SGF9A-Q5D2S Document signed by: Sarah Machemer E-mail: Sarah Machemer sarah.machemer@gmail.com Signed via link Date: 25 Jan 2021 00:05:55 UTC 74.94.134.118 Document completed by all parties on: 25 Jan 2021 00:05:55 UTC Page 3 of 3



Signed with PandaDoc.com

PandaDoc is the document platform that boosts your company's revenue by accelerating the way it transacts.

